

Montana Cribbage Championship

www.cribbage.org

Westside Lanes & Fun Center 1615 Wyoming St. Missoula, MT 59801

ACC SANCTIONED EVENT, May 28-30, 2024

95% Cash Payback on Main Event after expenses – 100% Cash Payback on all Q pools Each event pays 1 in 4 – All Q pools pay 1 in 6, graduated
Tournament Director: Rex Paddock; (406) 360-3333, <u>rpadd33@gmail.com</u> Co-director: Sandy Sands; (406) 461-6284, now4sands@msn.com

Tues. May 28: 2:00 pm - Early Bird \$20, 7	games. Q pool \$10 (optional).
** Note early start times for Early	Bird & Canadian Doubles **
Wed. May 29: 8:00 am - Main Event Regis 9:00 am - Begin Main Even 6:00 pm - Canadian Double Thurs. May 30: 8:00 am - Main Event playo	s \$50 team, 9 games. Q pool \$20 (optional). stration \$70. (Includes lunch) Q pool \$20 (optional). t, 18 games vs. 18 opponents, top 25% advance to playoffs. s \$50 team, 9 games. Q pool \$20 (optional). off, best 3 games of 5. Q pool \$10 (optional), 9 games vs. 9 opponents, playoff best 2 of 3.
□ \$20 Early Bird	Name:
 \$10 Early Bird Q pool (optional) \$25 Friday Canadian Doubles for yourself 	
 \$25 Friday Canadian Doubles for your I \$20 Doubles Q pool per team (optional) 	Address:
Partner's name:	City:
 \$70 Main Event (Incl. lunch) (anchor s \$20 Main Q pool (optional) 	eat YES) State & Zip:
 \$25 Saturday Canadian Doubles for you \$25 Saturday Canadian Doubles for par 	
 \$20 Doubles Q pool per team (optional) Partner's name:) E-mail:
\$ Total Enclosed Make checks payable and mail entries to: Rex Paddock 2305 Briggs St. Missoula, MT 59803	The tournament director reserves the right to refuse/reject any player at any time for inappropriate behavior. I agree to abide by the rules of the ACC and the rules set by the Tournament Director.
	Player Signature

Brooks Street Motor Inn room reservations, 3333 Brooks St.: 406-549-5115. Call early. They fill up fast! *Cash ONLY for on site registration please! NO MUGGINS!*

Fifteen (15) to Seventeen (17) minute games are greatly appreciated!

*** Neither the ACC, the tournament director(s), nor Westside Lanes & Fun Center will be held liable for any player attending whose health may have been possibly compromised by attending the tournament. ***